RCE / RCE1 series
SENSOR SWITCH
Order example
Dimension
RCE1 ─ □
MODEL
RCE: Reed Switch
RCE1: Reed Switch
RNE: NPN
RPE: PNP
RDE: Non-contact
RDE-D: Non-contact, two indicators     * Special order is available.
WIRE LENGTH
Blank: L=2000mm
1M: L=1000mm
QD: M8 3PIN connector
EQD: M8 3PIN connector
Assembling style
Cylinder
type
MCJA, MCJQ, MCFA, MCGB, MCGS, MCGD, MCGJ,
MCG3, MCDA, MCSH, MCSS, MCSQ, MCSF, MCRA,
MCKB, MCKC, MCHA, MCHB, MCHC, MSB*, MSL*
Mounting
clamp
* RDE not applicable to MCSS-6/8, MCSQ.
Standard lead wire
LED
2000±20
M2.6×5L
C
A
B
QD connector
150±10
LED
C
M2.6×5L
B
A
Wiring of the QD
MODEL A B C
RCE / RDE / RDE-D 4 5 24
RCE1 / RNE / RPE 4.1 4.65 22Specification
Model RCE RCE1 RDE RDE-D RNE RPE
Wiring method 2 wire 3 wire